# **DeKalb County Government**



## Agenda

## **OPS-County Operations Committee**

Monday, July 10, 2023	10:00 AM
	Special Called Meeting
Attendees:	
Meeting Started At:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-0791	Commission District(s): All Districts Minutes for the June 20, 2023, County Operations (OPS) Committee Meeting;
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	Previously Heard Items
Board of Commiss	ioners - District 2
<u>2023-0758</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts Resolution in Support of DeKalb Citizens and Their Pets, Facility and Service Expansion, and Prevention of More Homeless Pets
Board of Commissi	ioners - District 6
<u>2023-0560</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts To Adopt a Resolution for Rotating 13 A Community Board Appointments and DeKalb County Board of Commissioners Committee Chairmanships.
<u>2023-0563</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts A Resolution Mandating Compost Facilities in DeKalb County Government Buildings by 2024, and Request for Proposals for Composting Services

Agenda

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 7**

2023-0663	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
	A Resolution Of The Board of Commissioners Of DeKalb County, Georgia
	Requesting The Installation Of Solar Panels On DeKalb County Owned
	Facilities And Land

New Agenda Items

### **Facilities Management**

2023-0693	Commission District(s): ALL
	CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 1272818 On Call Architect and
	Engineering and Design Services for Facilities Management
	(Multiyear Contract): for use by Department of Facilities Management
	(FM), Department of Watershed Management (DWM) and Fire Rescue
	(FR). This contract consists of providing on call architect and engineering
	design services for a variety of planning, design, and construction projects
	for the County. This request is to increase contract funds to allow for the
	design of Fire Station 16. Awarded to Pond & Company. Amount Not To
	Exceed: \$531,994.00.

### Innovation & Technology

2023-0772	Commission District(s): All
	CO - Change Order No. 6 to Contract No. 1213433 Installation of Data,
	Voice and Multimedia Cabling (Annual Contract with 2 Options to
	Renew): for use by the Department of Innovation and Technology
	(DoIT). This contract consists of providing low-voltage installations,
	moves, adds and changes of data, voice and multimedia cabling at various
	locations within the County facilities. This request seeks to increase the
	contract funds and term through October 31, 2023. Awarded to R.B.
	Communications, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$150,000.00

#### III. STATUS UPDATE

311 Help Center

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC